KAREN LIN
MEAN WELL ENTERPRISES CO LTD
28 WUQUAN 3RD RD WUGU DIST
NEW TAIPEI  Date: 2015/04/24
248 TAIWAN  Subscriber: 710861002
  PartySite: 74570
  File No: E334687
  Project No: 4786905050

shall be also marked on the unit.
1. Company Name, File No., or Trade Mark (if authorized).
2. Model Designation.
3. Optional - Date Code.
4. Optional - Electrical Ratings.
5. Optional - “Output Type: Class 2”.
6. Optional - “Suitable For dry, damp and wet locations”.
7. Optional - The Polarity of the Input and Output Connections.
8. Optional - Maximum Ambient Temperature: 60ºC.
9. Optional – “Type HL”.
File E334687 Vol. 1 Sec. 5 Page 6 Issued:  2010-10-15
 and Report Revised:  2015-04-24
        LED Power Supplies, Models HLG-100, HLG-100H
FIG 1-2
General – Description below represents all models unless specifically
noted otherwise.  The Recognition below applies to models with input ratings
of 100-277 V.
*1. Top Enclosure and bottom enclosure – Painted aluminum, min 1.6 mm thick,
four-piece construction secured together by screws, overall dimensions min
192 by 68 by 38 mm.
 2. Input Cord – Listed (ZJCZ, ZJCZ7), non-detachable 3 conductors flexible
    cord, Type SVT, SVO, STO, SJT, SJTW, SJOW or STW (when units are marked for
indoor use) or SJTW, SJOW or STW (when units are marked for indoor or
outdoor use), rated min. 18 AWG, min. 105ºC, VW-1, one end mechanically
secured and soldered to PWB.  Grounding conductor terminated and
mechanically secured to metal enclosure and then mechanically secured and
soldered to PWB.
Alternate – Listed (QPOR), NEXANS CANADA INC, jacket type TC/TC-ER, rated
600V, 3C/16AWG, rate 90°C/75°C for dry/wet, suitable only for use LED
power supplies marked for use in the United States
3. Output Cord – Listed (ZJCZ, ZJCZ7), non-detachable flexible cord, two
   conductors flexible cord, Type SVT, SVO, STO, SJT, SJTW, SJOW or STW rated
min. 18 AWG, min.105ºC, VW-1, one end mechanically secured and soldered on
PWB.
Alternate – Listed (QPOR), NEXANS CANADA INC, jacket type TC/TC-ER, rated
600V, 3C/16AWG, rate 90°C/75°C for dry/wet, suitable only for use LED
power supplies marked for use in the United States
*4. Insulation (liner) Sheet - R/C (QMFZ2), min 0.20mm thick, rated min. V-2,
105 oC, provided as liner between PWB and inside bottom and inside side
walls of the enclosure, see ILL1 for overall shape.
Alternate – R/C (OANZ2), min. V-2, min. 105ºC, min. 0.20 mm thick,
completely wraps around the circuit board.
File E334687 Vol. 1 Sec. 5 Page 7 Issued:  2010-10-15
 and Report Revised : 2013-01-25
LED Power Supplies, Models HLG-100, HLG-100H
FIG. 3-5
General – Fig. 3-5shows the internal view of the units.
1. Printed Wiring Board – R/C (ZPMV2), rated min. V-1, min. 130C. See ILL.
2 for component and trace layout.
2. Fuse (FS1) – R/C (JDYX2), CN, Conquer Electronics Co. Ltd., Type MST,
rated 3.15 A, 300 V.
Alternate - Same as above except,  Listed, CN, rated max 3.15 A, min.
300 V.
3.    X-Capacitors (C1, C2) –R/C (FOKY2, FOKY8), or CSA Certified,
      C1 rated min. 277 V ac, max. 0.82uF. C2 rated min. 277Vac, max. 0.82uF.
4. Bleeder Resistors (R1, R2, R3) - Rated Max. 330k ohms, min 1/4 W.
5. Choke (L2) –Open-type construction, Core: Ferrite, measured overall
26.5 mm by 19 mm by 22.5 mm. Coil:  R/C (OBMW2), rated min. 130C.